I .	2004/09 Improvements to ual Inspection Report	o San Tin Interchange	Weekly Report No.: 083	
	(1)	(2)	(3)	
Date of Inspection:	29 th January 2007	1 st February 2007	2 nd February 2007	
Time:	14:00	14:30	13:30	
Weather Condition:	Sunny	Sunny	Sunny	
Works Inspected:	Drainage laying and formwork erection	Drainage laying and formwork erection	Drainage laying and formwork erection	
Location:	Division North 1, 2 & South	Division North 1, 2 & South	Division North 1, 2 & South	
Are Works in Compliance with: 1. Water Pollution Control Ordinance and the Subsidiary Legislation 2. Recommendations and requirements in the Project EIA Report, EM&A Manual and Environmental Permit 3. Recommendations and requirements in the Contractor's Drainage Management Plan (DMP) 4. Contract No. HY/2004/09, Particular Specification Section 26, Environmental Protection, items under Clause 26.04 5. Recommendations and requirements in the ProPECC Note PN 1/94 "Construction Site Drainage" 6. Any relevant Effluent Discharge License received by the Contractor Description of Environmental Non-compliance or Deficiency (if any): Nil.				
Remedial Actions – I	Mitigation Measures Impleme	ented or Proposed (if any):		
 During the inspections on 29th January 2007, stagnant water was observed to have been accumulated in unused gullies along Slip Road A and Slip Road B works areas in South Division. The unused gullies were seen to have been covered during the inspection on 1st February 2007. No specific water quality issue was observed during the inspections conducted on 1st and 2nd February 2007. 				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. L. Cheung		Environmental Consultant	
Signature :(heung Kam Lay	Date : 5 th Feb	oruary 2007	
Reviewed and approved by : S	usana Bezy	Title ; Enviro	nmental Team Leader	

Date: 5th February 2007

IEC (ERM), ER (Maunsell), Contractor (Chun Wo) Sent to:

Signature

	2004/09 Improvements t sual Inspection Report	o San Tin Interchange	Weekly Report No.	: 084
	(1)	(2)	(3)	
Date of Inspection:	6 th February 2007	8 th February 2007	10 th February 2007	
Time:	10:00	14:30	10:00	
Weather Condition:	Sunny	Sunny	Cloudy	
Works Inspected:	Drainage laying and formwork erection	Drainage laying and formwork erection	Drainage laying and formwork erection	
Location:	Division North 1, 2 & South	Division North 1, 2 & South	Division North 1, 2 &	South
1. Water Pollution Control Ordinance and the Subsidiary Legislation 2. Recommendations and requirements in the Project EIA Report, EM&A Manual and Environmental Permit 3. Recommendations and requirements in the Contractor's Drainage Management Plan (DMP) 4. Contract No. HY/2004/09, Particular Specification Section 26, Environmental Protection, items under Clause 26.04 5. Recommendations and requirements in the ProPECC Note PN 1/94 "Construction Site Drainage" 6. Any relevant Effluent Discharge License received by the Contractor □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □				
				·
Remedial Actions – I	Mitigation Measures Impleme	ented or Proposed (if any):		
Nil.				

Ker	nai	KS:

No specific water quality issue was observed during the inspections conducted on 6th, 8th and 10th February 2007.

Prepared by : K. L. Cheung Title : ET – Environmental Consultant

Signature : heung Kam Lan Date : 10th February 2007

Reviewed and

approved by : Susana Bezy Title : Environmental Team Leader

Signature Date: 12th February 2007

Sent to: IEC (ERM), ER (Maunsell), Contractor (Chun Wo)

Contract No. HY : Water Quality Vis	Weekly Report No.: 085		
	(1)	(2)	(3)
Date of Inspection:	12 th February 2007	14 th February 2007	16 th February 2007
Time:	14:30	14:00	10:00
Weather Condition:	Sunny	Sunny	Sunny

Drainage laying and

Division North 1, 2 & South

formwork erection

Drainage laying and

Division North 1, 2 & South

formwork erection

Date: 22nd February 2007

Title : Environmental Team Leader

Works Inspected:

Location:

Signature

Reviewed and approved by

Drainage laying and

Division North 1, 2 & South

formwork erection

Are Works in Compliance with:		Υ	N
Water Pollution Control Ordinance and the Subsidiary Legislation		$\sqrt{}$	
2. Recommendations and requirements in the Project EIA Report, EM&A Manual and	Environmental Permit	\checkmark	
3. Recommendations and requirements in the Contractor's Drainage Management Pla	an (DMP)	$\sqrt{}$	
4. Contract No. HY/2004/09, Particular Specification Section 26, Environmental Protein	ction, items under Clause 26.04	\checkmark	
5. Recommendations and requirements in the ProPECC Note PN 1/94 "Construction s	Site Drainage"	\checkmark	
6. Any relevant Effluent Discharge License received by the Contractor		$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	
Description of Environmental Non-compliance or Deficiency (if any):			
Nii.			
Remedial Actions – Mitigation Measures Implemented or Proposed (if an	y):		
Nil.			
Remarks:			
 During the inspections on 12th February 2007 and 14th February 2007, 	stagnant water was observed to	ha\	— √e
been accumulated inside unused gullies along Slip Road A and Slip Ro	oad B works areas in South Div	visio	n.
Stagnant water should be cleared promptly to prevent mosquito breedi have been covered during the inspection on 16 th February 2007.	ng. The unused gullies were se	en f	to
 No specific water quality issue was observed during the inspection condu 	inted on 16 th Fabruary 2007		
No specific water quality issue was observed during the inspection condu	acted on to February 2007.		
	SECTION AND ADMINISTRATION AND A		
Prepared by : K. L. Cheung Title :	ET – Environmental Consultant		
	- st		
Signature : Cheung Kam Lay Date :	21 st February 2007		
$\check{\hspace{0.1cm}}$			

Sent to: IEC (ERM), ER (Maunsell), Contractor (Chun Wo)

Susana Bezy

Contract No. HY 2004/09 Improvements to San Tin Interchange Water Quality Visual Inspection Report			Weekly Report No.: 086
	(1)	(2)	(3)
Date of Inspection:	21 st February 2007	22 nd February 2007	23 rd February 2007
Time:	14:30	14:00	10:00
Weather Condition:	Sunny	Cloudy with drizzle	Cloudy
Works Inspected:	Drainage laying and formwork erection	Drainage laying and formwork erection	Drainage laying and formwork erection
Location:	Division North 1, 2 & South	Division North 1, 2 & South	Division North 1, 2 & South

Are Works in Compliance with:	ΥN
1. Water Pollution Control Ordinance and the Subsidiary Legislation	
2. Recommendations and requirements in the Project EIA Report, EM&A Manual and Environmental Permit	abla
3. Recommendations and requirements in the Contractor's Drainage Management Plan (DMP)	
4. Contract No. HY/2004/09, Particular Specification Section 26, Environmental Protection, items under Clause 26.04	
5. Recommendations and requirements in the ProPECC Note PN 1/94 "Construction Site Drainage"	\overline{V}
6. Any relevant Effluent Discharge License received by the Contractor	
Description of Environmental Non-compliance or Deficiency (if any):	
Nil.	
Remedial Actions – Mitigation Measures Implemented or Proposed (if any):	
Nil.	
Remarks:	
During the inspections on 21st February 2007 and 22nd February 2007, staggard water was observed	to have

- During the inspections on 21st February 2007 and 22nd February 2007, stagnant water was observed to have been accumulated inside unused gullies and void chambers along Slip Road A and Slip Road B works areas in South Division. Stagnant water should be cleared promptly to prevent mosquito breeding. The stagnant water was seen to have been cleared and the unused gullies were seen to have been covered during the inspection on 23rd February 2007.
- During the inspection on 22nd February 2007, water outflow from the sedimentation basin beside Pier B8 in South Division appeared to be still muddy. Water outflow from the sedimentation basin was stopped immediately after the inspection. The Contractor was reminded to use sedimentation basin with sufficient capacity to increase the retention time of sedimentation process, especially when after rainstorm event.
- No specific water quality issue was observed during the inspection conducted on 23rd February 2007.

		K. L. Cheung	Title :	ET – Environmental Consultant
Signature	•	Cheung Kam Lay	Date :	27 th February 2007
Reviewed and approved by	:	Susana Bezy	Title :	Environmental Team Leader
Signature	ž		Date :	27 th February 2007
Sent to:		IEC (ERM), ER (Maunsell), Contractor (Chun W	/o)	